NORTH FRODINGHAM PARISH COUNCIL

Email: clerk@northfrodinghampc.org Web: www.northfrodinghampc.org

All Councillors are hereby summoned to attend a Parish Council Meeting at 7:30pm on 9 December 2024

at the Village Hall. Public and Press are welcome to attend.

Signed by the Clerk, V/ Kose

Public Participation. Neighbourhood Policing Team are attending the meeting to discuss any issues.

Agenda
Apologies for Absence
Approval of Minutes
Declaration of Interests
Matters for Ward Councillors

Matters Arising and Correspondence
80 Anniversary of VE Day 8 May 2025
Cross Lane Salt Bin

Gov.UK Domain

Memorial Rights

20mph Speed Limit Trials

Administration

Village Improvement Working Group
Bullying and Anit-harassment Policy
Grievance Policy and Procedure
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Planning

associated garage, (access and scale to be considered).

8. Finances
a. Monthly Report
b. Payments

Village Hall Room hire

Little Wren Services Gardening services

Hostworld Domain name

Wilson & Sons Mowing at Millennium Garden and Cemetery
HMRC PAYE

M Rose Wages and expenses

British Gas Cemetery Electricity

c. Millennium Garden Maintenance 2025-26
d. Precept Demand
e. Banking Mandate

9. Councillor’s Reports

The date of next meeting will be Monday 13 January 2025

Application, 24/03323/0UT, Land east of 76 Main Street. OUTLINE. Erection of detached dwelling and

£20.00
£150.00
£24.00
£225.00
£127.40
£582.18
£36.43



