

All Councillors are hereby summoned to attend a Parish Council Meeting at 7:30pm on 9 December 2024at the Village Hall. Public and Press are welcome to attend.Signed by the Clerk,  $\mathcal{MRose}$ 

Public Participation. Neighbourhood Policing Team are attending the meeting to discuss any issues.

# Agenda

- 1. Apologies for Absence
- 2. Approval of Minutes
- 3. Declaration of Interests
- 4. Matters for Ward Councillors
- 5. Matters Arising and Correspondence
- a. 80 Anniversary of VE Day 8 May 2025
- b. Cross Lane Salt Bin
- c. Gov.UK Domain
- d. Memorial Rights
- e. 20mph Speed Limit Trials

## 6. Administration

- a. Village Improvement Working Group
- b. Bullying and Anit-harassment Policy
- c. Grievance Policy and Procedure

## 7. Planning

Application, 24/03323/OUT, Land east of 76 Main Street. OUTLINE. Erection of detached dwelling and associated garage, (access and scale to be considered).

## 8. Finances

- a. Monthly Report
- b. Payments

1		
Village Hall	Room hire	£20.00
Little Wren Services	Gardening services	£150.00
Hostworld	Domain name	£24.00
Wilson & Sons	Mowing at Millennium Garden and Cemetery	£225.00
HMRC	PAYE	£127.40
M Rose	Wages and expenses	£582.18
British Gas	Cemetery Electricity	£36.43
Millennium Garden Maintenance 2025-26		

- c. Millennium Garden Maintenance 2025-26
- d. Precept Demand
- e. Banking Mandate

## 9. Councillor's Reports

The date of next meeting will be Monday 13 January 2025